
 
ISLWYN HIGH SCHOOL – 2019/2020 EXTERNAL EXAMINATION TIMETABLE 

 

 
Islwyn High School 
 
 

 

 
 

 

MORNING SESSION AUTUMN TERM 2019 
 

DATE 

AFTERNOON SESSION 

SUBJECT AND PAPER SUBJECT AND PAPER 

Mathematics - Numeracy - Unit 1  

 (Yr 11 F – 1 hr 30, I, H - 1 hr 45) Tues 5th Nov  

Mathematics - Numeracy - Unit 2 

(Yr 11 F – 1 hr 30, I, H - 1 hr 45) Thurs 7th Nov  

 Mon 11th Nov Mathematics - Unit 1  

(Yr 11 F – 1 hr 30, I, H - 1 hr 45) 

Mathematics - Unit 2 

(Yr 11 F – 1 hr 30, I, H - 1 hr 45) 
Wed 13th Nov  

 
 
 

  

MORNING SESSION 
SPRING TERM 2020 

DATE 

AFTERNOON SESSION 

SUBJECT AND PAPER SUBJECT AND PAPER 

 Tues 7th Jan 
ICT – Unit 1 
(Yr 11 - 1 hr 30) 

English Literature Unit 1 
(Yr 10 - 2 hrs) 

Wed 8th Jan  

ICT – Unit 3 
(Yr 11 - 1 hr 30) Thurs 9th Jan  

MORNING SESSION SUMMER TERM 2020 
 

DATE 

AFTERNOON SESSION 

SUBJECT AND PAPER SUBJECT AND PAPER 

Mathematics - Numeracy - Unit 1  

 (Yr 11 F – 1 hr 30, I, H - 1 hr 45) Tues 5th May  

Welsh 2nd Language – Unit 3 
(FC Yr 11 - 1 hr) Wed 6th May  

Mathematics - Numeracy - Unit 2 

(Yr 11 F – 1 hr 30, I, H - 1 hr 45) Thurs 7th May  

BANK HOLIDAY Fri 8th May BANK HOLIDAY 
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Islwyn High School 
 
 

 

 
 
 

MORNING SESSION SUMMER TERM 2020 
 

DATE 

AFTERNOON SESSION 

SUBJECT AND PAPER SUBJECT AND PAPER 

Computer Science – Unit 1 
(Yr 11 - 1 hr 45) Mon 11th May Religious Studies Unit 1  

(Yrs 10/11 - 2 hrs) 

French Units 2 & 3 Listening and Reading 
(F – 35 mins & 1 hr, H – 45 mins & 1hr 15 min) 

Entry Level Maths – Numeracy Unit 1 
(Yr 11 – 1 hr) 

Tues 12th May 

SS Biology Unit 2 
 (Yr 11 - 1 hr 45) 
DA Unit 4  
(Yr 11 - 1 hr 15) 
Applied Sci DA Unit 3 
(Yr 11 - 1 hr 30) 

English Literature Unit 1 
(Yr 10  - 2 hrs) 

Wed 13th May Physical Education Unit 1  
(Yr 11 Full Course - 2 hrs, Short Course 1 hr) 

Welsh 2nd Language – Unit 4 
(FC Yr 11 - 1 hr 30) Thurs 14th May Computer Science Unit 2 (on screen) 

(Yr 11 - 2 hrs) 

French Unit 4 Writing 
(Yr 11 F – 1 hr 15 ,  H – 1 hr 30) Fri 15th May 

SS Chemistry - Unit 2 
(Yr 11 - 1 hr 45) 
DA Unit 2  
(Yr 11 - 1 hr 15) 

Geography - Unit 1 
(Yr 11 - 1 hrs 30) 

Mon 18th May 

Drama - Unit 3 
(Yr 11 - 1 hr 30) 

Sociology – Unit 1 
(Yr 11 - 1 hr 45) 

Mathematics - Unit 1  

(Yr 11 F – 1 hr 30, I, H - 1 hr 45) 
Tues 19th May  

 Wed 20th May 

SS Physics Unit 2 
(Yr 11 - 1 hr 45) 
DA Unit 6 
(Yr 11 - 1 hr 15) 

English Literature Unit 2 
(Yr 10 - 2 hrs) 

Thurs 21st May  

Religious Studies Unit 2 
(Yr 11 - 2 hrs) Fri 22nd May 

Design & Technology - Unit 1 
(Prod Design, Fashion & Textiles) 
(Yr 11 - 2 hrs) 

Sociology - Unit 2 
(Yr 11 - 1 hr 45) 

SUMMER HALF TERM HOLIDAY 
Monday 25 May – 29 May 2020 
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Contingency Timetable dates have been scheduled up to and including Wednesday 24 June.  These 
dates will be used in the event of widespread, sustained national or local disruption to examinations. 

 
Islwyn High School Centres must therefore remind candidates that they must remain available 

until Wednesday 24 June 2020 should an awarding body need to invoke its 
contingency plan. 

MORNING SESSION SUMMER TERM 2019 
 

DATE 

AFTERNOON SESSION 

SUBJECT AND PAPER SUBJECT AND PAPER 

History- Unit 1 
(Yr 11 - 1 hr) Mon 1st June 

SS Biology Unit 1  
(Yrs 10/11 - 1 hr 45)  

DA Unit 1  
(Yrs 10/11 - 1 hr 45)     

Applied Science DA Unit 1 
(Yrs 10/11 – 1 hr 30) 

English Language - Unit 2 
(Yr 11 - 2 hrs) 

Tues 2nd June  

ICT – Unit 1 
(Yr 11 - 1 hr 30) 

Constructing the Built Environment Unit 1? 
(Yrs 10/11 – 1 hr) 

Wed 3rd June Geography - Unit 2 
(Yr 11 - 1 hr 30) 

Mathematics - Unit 2 

(Yr 11 F – 1 hr 30, I, H - 1 hr 45) Thurs 4th June History - Unit 2 
(Yrs 10/11 - 1 hr) 

English Language - Unit 3 
(Yr 11 - 2 hrs) 

Fri 5th June  

 Mon 8th June Child Development 
(Yr 11 - 1 hr 30) 

History - Unit 3 
(Yr 11 - 1 hr 15) 

Tues 9th June 
Music - Unit 3 
(Yr 11 - 1 hr) 

  ICT – Unit 3 
  (Yr 11 - 1 hr 30) Wed 10th June 

SS Chemistry - Unit 2 
(Yr 11 - 1 hr 45) 
DA Unit 2  
(Yr 11 - 1 hr 15) 

Applied Science DA Unit 1 
(Yrs 10/11 – 1 hr 30) 

 Thurs 11th June 
 

  SS Physics Unit 1  (Yrs 10/11 - 1 hr 45) 
  DA Unit 3 (Yrs 10/11 - 1 hr 15) 

Fri 12th June  

Additional Mathematics  
(Yr 11 - 2 ½ hrs) 

Hospitality & Catering 
(Yrs 10/11 - 1 hr 30 mins 

Tues 16th June  

Contingency Timetable – see note below Wed 24th June Contingency Timetable – see note below 


